## **Public Notice**

## PURSUANT TO IDAHO CODE §74-204

The Twin Falls County Board of Commissioners will hold regular meetings to conduct public business for the 2025 calendar year at the Twin Falls County West Facility, Commissioners' Meeting Room, 630 Addison Ave. West, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Twin Falls, Idaho on Monday through Friday of each week from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

We will adhere to these days unless unexpected conflicts occur. Any date or time changes will have prior approval by the board and notice of changes will be announced.

Dated this 27th Day of December, 2024

<u>/s/ Don Hall</u> Don Hall, Chairman

POSTED; Twin Falls County West